For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact:

Lea Stuckemeyer AVP, Consumer Banking Phone: (866) 720-8662

Altamont, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote the volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community members for their volunteer efforts of improvement to our community.

Peoples Bank & Trust has selected Amy Rippetoe as our 1st qtr. 2023 Volunteer of the Quarter.

Amy can be found almost everywhere. She helps her husband run his business and works at St. Clare Catholic Church a few days a week. Amy is employed part time at Goeckner Accounting and Goeckner Financial. Amy is the mother of three and a lifelong resident of Altamont with a long family history in the area.

Amy is active in the Altamont Chamber of Commerce, where she serves as treasurer. She is also Treasurer of the Altamont Sports Boosters and works with the Queen of Hearts raffles that currently are fundraising for concession stands at the soccer fields. Amy oversaw the ACHS Post Prom committee the last couple of years. She is an avid supporter of the sports in Altamont, especially the ones that her children are involved in. Amy enjoys helping in her church with their activities and events

Peoples Bank & Trust will be honoring Amy with a monetary donation to Altamont Sports Boosters. Amy's name will also be placed on a plaque to be displayed at the bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust in an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Charleston, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.